Property

£’000

Reorganisation
costs
£’000

Contract/
warranty

   £’000

Total

   £’000

At 1 April 2022 96 394 1,212 1,702
Charged to income statement  - - 1,850 1,850
Unused amounts reversed to the
income statement - (5) (330) (335)
Utilised in the year - (389) - (389)

At 31 March 2023 96 - 2,732 2,828

31 March 2023

£’000

31 March 2022

£’000
Current 1,930 602
Non-current 898 1,100

 2,828 1,702

Property provisions relate to dilapidation costs to be utilised during the year ending 2024.

Contract provisions relate to a review of the major programmes in the Company and relate to expected
contract losses and excess construction costs. These are based on the assessment of future costs and are
assessed with reference to past experience. The provisions are expected to be fully utilised during the year
ending 2026.

19   Prior year restatements

In the year ended 31 March 2023, the Company restated the prior year financial information. The
restatements are summarised below:

Extract of Income statement

 31 March 2022
(previously published)

(i) Investments in
subsidiaries

31 March 2022 (restated)

Operating profit 21,855 -  21,855
Impairment of investments (1,156) (51,703)  (52,859)
Profit/(loss) before taxation 27,268 (51,703)  (24,435)
Income tax benefit 3,092 -  3,092
Profit/(loss) for the financial year 30,360 (51,703)  (21,343)

Babcock Integrated Technology Limited

Registered company number 6717269   Page 43

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

19   Prior year restatements (continued)

Extract of Statement of financial position

 31 March 2022
(previously published)

(i) Investments in
subsidiaries

31 March 2022 (restated)

Assets
Non-current assets
Investments 244,851 (118,020)  126,831
Total non-current assets* 541,071 (118,020)  423,051
Total assets 368,862 (118,020)  250,842
Accumulated retained earnings at 31 March
2021

243,580 (66,317)  177,263

Accumulated retained earnings at 31 March
2022

273,940 (118,020)  155,920

Total Equity at 31 March 2022* 368,862 (118,020)  250,842
* The table above includes only those financial statement line items which have been restated. The total non-current assets,

net current liabilities, non-current liabilities, and equity do not therefore represent the sum of the line items presented
above.

(i) Investments in subsidiaries
In the year ended 31 March 2023 it was identified that the impairment assessment for the
company’s investment in subsidiary undertakings incorrectly calculated the recoverable
amount for the prior year and historic balance.  Re-performance of this assessment using the
appropriate recoverable amount results in an impairment in the year ending 31 March 2022